505967852 03/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6014559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO KOTANI	02/07/2020
TAKAYUKI OHMURA	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.		
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU		
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	435-8558		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16647498	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: traci.thompson@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6922-00-US-597935	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

505967852

source=46884_6922_597935_Assignmentfiled20200313#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052117 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		to the trade additional air. To addition	
Name	Ade	lress	
And the second s	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics		
1) Masahiro KOTANI	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas	•	
	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka		
0.	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics	-	
2) Takayuki OHMURA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas	•	
	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka	435-8538 Japan	77,844=====4,444
hereinafter called assignor(s), ha	ve invented certain improvem	ents in	
LASER DESORPTION/IONE	ZATION METHOD AND P	MASS SPECTROMETRY METHO	D
and executed an application for I	etters Patent of the United Str	ites of America therefor on even date h	erewith unless otherwise
indicated below:			
filed on	***************************************	, Serial No.	; and
Whereas			
HAMAMATSU PHO	FONICS K.K.		
1126-1, I	chino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
Hamamat	su-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Ja	ipan	
(assignee), desires to acquire the	entire right, title and interest i	in the application and invention, and to	any United States
patents to be obtained therefor,		is approached and asymmetry, and to	any Omea States
	Income that Court is to 3	15 25 27 67 27 48	
NOW ITEREPORE, De H	known that, for good and van	lable consideration from assignee, the	receipt of which is
nereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a	ssignor(s), have sold, assigne	d, transferred, and set over, and do here	eby sell, assign, transfer,
and set over unto the assignee, its	lawful successors and assign:	s, MY/OUR entire right, title, and inter	rest in and to this
invention and this application, an	d all divisions, and continuation	ons thereof, and all Letters Patent of the	United States which
may be granted thereon, and all re	sissues thereof; and I/WE here	by authorize and request the Commiss	ioner of Patents and
Trademarks of the United States t	to issue all Letters Patent for t	his invention to assignee, its successor	s and assigns, in
accordance with the terms of this	Assignment;		
AND IAVE HERERY for	her eccuenant and some that U	WE will, without further consideration	announciasta mitt
aggionee its successors and aggion	ne confacts known to NAUGH	with with, without further consideration	, communicate with
sion all lawful manage when called	as, any facts known to lyte/Oc	respecting this invention and testify in	any legal proceeding,
the title to this investigation is a six	upon to do so, execute and d	eliver all papers that may be necessary	or desirable to perfect
uic duc to dus myendon in said a	isignee, its successors and ass	signs, execute all divisional, continuation	on, and reissue
applications, make all rightful oat	hs and generally do everything	g possible to aid assignee, its successor	rs and assigns, to obtain
and enforce proper patent protect	ion for this invention in the U	nited States, it being understood that ar	ry expense incident to the
execution of such papers shall be	borne by the assignee, its suc-	cessors and assigns.	
In the event that the patent :	application filing date or seria	l number is not known at the time this.	Assignment is executed
I/WE hereby grant permission to	the attorneys of record in the	patent application to fill in the filing da	te and/or serial number
above, and to record this Assignm	ent after such information is:	added	o sing of sector thanhor
,			
	INVENTORS	DATE	SIGNED
Mai 10	,		
1): Masah	iro Kotani	2020	12/7
Name:	Masahiro KOTANI		7
n. TL.	L. M.	د به د	/s /n
2): <u>lakax</u>	nti Ohmuva Takayuki OHMURA		4/1
Name:	rakayuki OHMURA	,	•

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/14/2020